•	•	_	_			
			İ	ij		
	_	_			_	_

(Rev. 6-9 3)			Patent and Trademark Office
▼	▼		▼
To The Honorable Co	ommissioner of 1	102271123	attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	2	. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
R & G Sloane Man	ufacturing Co	mpany, Inc.	Name:George Fischer Sloane, Inc.
	10 -	29-02	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DE	☐ Association ☐ Limited Part ☐ Other	nership	Street Address: 7777 Sloane Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ᡚNo			City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72206
3. Nature of conveyance:			□Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership
⚠ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of N		ECorporation-State Arkansas □Other
Execution Date: Sept	ember 5, 1996	[f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic epresentative designation is attached Yes No Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s)	or patent number((s):	
A) Trademark Applicat	ion No.(s)	I	3) Trademark Registration No.(s)

11/04/2002	DEVRNE 00000012 030075 802101	Additional numbers attached?	XOYes □No
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 5. Name	225.00 CH and address of party to whom rning documents should be ma	correspondence	6. Total n
CAE	\ SAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN,		7. Total fo
	EN& POKOTILOW, LTD.		⊠ Aut
	: Eric S. Marzluf, Esq.		03-

1635 Market Street; Phila, PA 19103-2212

6. Total number of applications and 10 registrations involved.....

See Schedule A, attached,

265.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....

☑ Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. 03-0075 (duplicate attached)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8.	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	fthe
	original document.	

Eric S Marzluf Name of Person Signing

October 22, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Customer No. 03000

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
GSR	802,101	January 18, 1966
GSR	1,448,495	July 21, 1987
GSR Logo	1,433,733	March 24, 1987
GSR Logo	1,433,888	March 24, 1987
FUSEAL	851,742	July 2, 1968
FUSEAL	851,823	July 2, 1968
PUR-FLO	1,297,537	September 25, 1984
PUR-FLO	1,335,361	May 14, 1985
EXTINGUISHSURE	1,431,132	March 3, 1987
HI-STRENGTH SCHEDULE 80	1,311,082	December 25, 1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices and headquarters at 7777 Sloane Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72206, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States of America, as designated in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., is the owner and proprietor of certain Trademarks, including associated good will, which it uses in its business in the United States of America and for which registrations have been granted in the United States of America, as designated in Schedule B attached hereto.

WHEREAS, GEORGE FISCHER SLOANE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having its principal offices and headquarters at 7777 Sloane Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72206, desires to obtain the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and the inventions therein contained, and in and to the aforesaid Trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used in the United States of America;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0063

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign unto GEORGE FISCHER SLOANE, INC. its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America:

- 1. in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all inventions embodied therein, and including without limitation, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, said inventions, application, and any and all Letters Patent which issue thereon to be held and enjoyed forever by GEORGE FISCHER SLOANE, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made; and
- 2. in and to the aforesaid Trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used in the United States of America, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement or unfair competition of or in connection with any of said Trademarks, with the right in GEORGE

- 2 -

FISCHER SLOANE, INC. to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof or for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

1996.	
	R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
(SEAL)	1 1 6
ATTEST:	By
	Title Vice President
STATE OF // Werk) New Gore) ss COUNTY OF	
On this 5th	day of <u>splamber</u> , 1996,
personally appeared $P2101$	$\frac{(2 P_2 rolle)}{}, \text{ to me}$
personally known and known	to me to be Vica Prosident
of R & G SLOANE MANUFACTUR	ING COMPANY, INC., and acknowledged

(SEAL)

- 3 -

that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said

Corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

No. BOAGESE

Caselfied in Kings County

Corrificate Filed in New York County

Commission Expires March 20, 777

"SCHEDULE B"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
GSR	802,101	January 18, 1966
GSR	889,990	April 28, 1970
GSR	1,179,139	November 24, 1981
GSR	1,448,495	July 21, 1987
GSR logo	938,457	July 25, 1972
GSR logo	1,168,152	September 8, 1981
GSR logo	1,433,733	March 24, 1987
GSR logo	1,433,888	March 24, 1987
FUSEAL	851,742	July 2, 1968
FUSEAL	851,823	July 2, 1968
PUR-FLO	1,297,537	September 25, 1984
PUR-FLO	1,335,361	May 14, 1985
EXTINGUISHSURE	1,431,132	March 3, 1987
HI-STRENGTH SCHEDULE 80	1,311,082	December 25, 1984

- 5 -

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0066